
COMMONS DEBATES October 17, 1977

57
20

1(b) The average cost per film was $99,640.

5
12
20

Hon. John Roberts (Secretary of State): I am informed by 
the National Film Board as follows: 1. (a) In 1976-77 there 
were 104 original motion pictures produced by the National 
Film Board; the running time of each film is listed below:

27
28
28
28
29
29
28
28
28

Running Time 
(minutes)

15

7
8

17
16

56
12
56

124
95
52

113
7
6

2(a) In 1976-77 there were 41 original motion pictures contracted out by the 
National Film Board to the private sector; the running time of each film is 
listed below:

28
27
43
57
58
57
58
99
64
83
4

Running Time 
Title(minutes)

•A Very Important Place
•The Canadian Air Connection
•Nouvelles conceptions
•1 Cag Story
•To Make a Map
•Du cœur à l’ouvrage
•A Working Chance
•Citizen Sailor
•D’une mer à l’autre
•Engineering With a Difference
•The Land, a New Priority
•People Like You
•The First Year
•Operation Gamescan
•What Do You Do
•Summary Trial
•Drinking
•New Reserves Role 2 
The Wings of Time 
River (Planet Earth)
Schefferville, 4th Arctic Winter Games 
I’ll Go Again
The World Is Round
Henry Ford’s America
The Great Clean-Up
A Sense of Place
Passage West—A Dream of Freedom
Passage West—The Awakening 
The Great White Bird 
The Mad Canadian
Runing Time
Sail Away
For Gentlemen Only
Striker
Bargain Basement
Porter’s Magic Dream
Earthware
Metal Workers
Threads
Wax and Wool
Maud Lewis
First Born
The Art of Eating
Mac’s Mill
Christ Is Risen
Augusta
Tara’s Mulch Garden
No Big Money 
A Simpler Life 
Salmon People
The Other World
Blackwood
Log House

[Mrs. Sauvé.]

27
41
53
57
52
57
52
54
52
10
80
18
28
25
27
14
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
12
13
17
21
15
17
25
19
28
25

6
9

24
68
91

131
20
15

108
39
88
11
86

101
65
28

59
59

28
26
37
58

7
23

Title
The Good Land
Safety Procedures Aboard Commercial

Aircraft
Garden of The Great Spirit
Systems Approach to Training

Order Paper Questions
NATIONAL FILM BOARD

Question No. 2,725—Mr. Friesen:
1. In 1976, how many original motion pictures were produced by the National 

Film Board and, in each case (a) how many minutes long was it (b) what was 
the average cost?

2. In 1976, how many original motion pictures were contracted out by the 
National Film Board to the private sector and, in each case (a) for how long (b) 
what was the average cost?

Potatoes
A Sense of Humus
Waterloo Farmers
The Whales Are Waiting
Child, Part IV—Kathy and Ian
No Way They Want to Slow Down
Path of The Paddle—Solo Flatwater 
Path of The Paddle—Solo Whitewater 
Path of The Paddle—Doubles Flatwater 
Path of the Paddle—Doubles

Whitewater
Bekavar Jubilee
Some People Have to Suffer
Have I Ever Lied to You Before
His Worship Mr. Montreal
High Grass Circus
Moses Coady
Volcano
Temiscaming
Listen, Listen, Listen
The Lion and The Mouse
Lady Fishbourne’s Complete Guide to 

Better Manners
No Apple for Johnny

*3 Genies associés
Surtout l’hiver
Wamba “Entre l’eau et le feu”
Etmocidio Ethnocide
Blanche et Claire
La différence
Le goût de la farine
L’heure bleue
L’interdit
L’invasion (1775-1975)
Les jardins d’hiver
J. A. Martin photographe
Monsieur journault
La nuit du 8
On s’pratique... C’est pour les 

Olympiques
Les petits inventeurs
Puzzle
Le retour à la terre
Rien qu’en passant
Rose et Monsieur Charbonneau
Shakti
Une simple journée
Ti-Dre
Ti-Mine, Bernie pis la gang 
La veillée des veillées
Les vieux amis
24 heures ou plus
Le paysagiste/mindscape
Trouvailles ou bizarreries thingumajigs

8248


