Order Paper Questions NATIONAL FILM BOARD

Question No. 2,725-Mr. Friesen:

1. In 1976, how many original motion pictures were produced by the National Film Board and, in each case (a) how many minutes long was it (b) what was the average cost?

2. In 1976, how many original motion pictures were contracted out by the National Film Board to the private sector and, in each case (a) for how long (b) what was the average cost?

Hon. John Roberts (Secretary of State): I am informed by the National Film Board as follows: 1. (a) In 1976-77 there were 104 original motion pictures produced by the National Film Board; the running time of each film is listed below:

-	
Running	Time
	(anturnian

Title(minutes)	
*A Very Important Place *The Canadian Air Connection *Nouvelles conceptions *1 Cag Story *To Make a Map	7 8 17 16 21
*Du cœur à l'ouvrage *A Working Chance *Citizen Sailor *D'une mer à l'autre *Engineering With a Difference *The Land, a New Priority	19 22 23 23 20 28
*People Like You *The First Year *Operation Gamescan *What Do You Do	26 37 58 7
*Summary Trial *Drinking *New Reserves Role 2 The Wings of Time River (Planet Earth)	23 21 13 28 28
Schefferville, 4th Arctic Winter Games I'll Go Again The World Is Round Henry Ford's America The Great Clean-Up	27 41 53 57 52
A Sense of Place Passage West—A Dream of Freedom Passage West—The Awakening The Great White Bird The Mad Canadian	57 52 54 52 10
Runing Time Sail Away For Gentlemen Only Striker Bargain Basement	80 18 28 25 27
Porter's Magic Dream Earthware Metal Workers Threads Wax and Wool	14 10 10 10 10
Maud Lewis First Born The Art of Eating Mac's Mill Christ Is Risen	10 10 11 12 13
Augusta Tara's Mulch Garden No Big Money A Simpler Life Salmon People	17 21 15 17 25
The Other World Blackwood Log House	19 28 25
[Mrs. Sauvé.]	

A Sense of Humus	27
Waterloo Farmers	28
The Whales Are Waiting	28
Child, Part IV—Kathy and Ian	29
No Way They Want to Slow Down	29
Path of The Paddle—Solo Flatwater Path of The Paddle—Solo Whitewater Path of The Paddle—Doubles Flatwater Path of the Paddle—Doubles	28 28 28
Whitewater	28
Bekavar Jubilee	27
Some People Have to Suffer	43
Have I Ever Lied to You Before	57
His Worship Mr. Montreal	58
High Grass Circus	57
Moses Coady	58
Volcano	99
Temiscaming Listen, Listen, Listen The Lion and The Mouse Lady Fishbourne's Complete Guide to Better Manners No Apple for Johnny	64 83 4 6 9
*3 Genies associés	24
Surtout l'hiver	68
Wamba "Entre l'eau et le feu"	91
Etmocidio Ethnocide	131
Blanche et Claire	20
La différence	15
Le goût de la farine	108
L'heure bleue	39
L'interdit	88
L'invasion (1775-1975)	11
Les jardins d'hiver J. A. Martin photographe Monsieur journault La nuit du 8 On s'pratique C'est pour les Olympiques	86 101 65 28 59
Les petits inventeurs	59
Puzzle	7
Le retour à la terre	57
Rien qu'en passant	38
Rose et Monsieur Charbonneau	71
Shakti	56
Une simple journée	12
Ti-Dre	56
Ti-Mine, Bernie pis la gang	124
La veillée des veillées	95
Les vieux amis	52
24 heures ou plus	113
Le paysagiste/mindscape	7
Trouvailles ou bizarreries thingumajigs	6

1(b) The average cost per film was \$99,640.

2(a) In 1976-77 there were 41 original motion pictures contracted out by the National Film Board to the private sector; the running time of each film is listed below:

Title	Running Time (minutes)
The Good Land Safety Procedures Aboard Commercial	15
Aircraft Garden of The Great Spirit	5 12
Systems Approach to Training	20